TOWN OF NEWBURGH

....Crossroads of the Northeast

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

APPLICATION

OFFICE OF ZONING BOARD (845) 566-4901

DATED: 04/25/2013

1

TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

I (WE) Robert White PRESENTLY
RESIDING AT NUMBER 4 Southeast Ct. Wallkill NY 12589
TELEPHONE NUMBER 914-906-3290
HEREBY MAKE APPLICATION TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE FOLLOWING:
A USE VARIANCE
AN AREA VARIANCE
, INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE
SPECIAL PERMIT
1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY:
2-3-28 (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)
<u>4 Southeast Cf.</u> (STREET ADDRESS)
\underline{RR} (ZONING DISTRICT)
 PROVISION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY NUMBER; DO NOT QUOTE THE LAW).

- 3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
 - a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: 04/09/2013
 - b) OR DENIAL (REPERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: ______
- 4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: USE VARIANCE

Ground Mounted Solar Array

- 5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:
 - a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:
 - OVER HE 30 year Lifesparob the P.V. Solar the Electricity Produced Will De worth \$ \$3 569.29. The Economic Benjait 70 Applicant MII BE \$65.994.29 (See Allached Evidence) (ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)
 - b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE: <u>THE Orientation of the Roof on the Susject Property</u> is Not Conducine <u>The Orientation of the Roof on the Susject Property</u> is Not Conducine

THE other Houses in the Neighborhood To Solar Electric Production. Have More Suitable Roof Orientations for Solar Electric Production

c) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE: <u>Proposed Solar Array to Be Cocated in Side yard</u> <u>Front Yard Appearance of Subject Property</u> <u>Would Not De Altered. Thus Essential Neighborhowl</u> Character Would not Be Altered. d) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE: <u>Applicant Had No Knowledge in 2003</u> 71 at 10 years Later <u>PV Sofar would Be a VIASIE Technology To Install</u> on Subject <u>Property</u>. Therefore Applicant durant Create Hardship.

3

- 6. IF AN AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:
 - a) THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:
 - b) THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE;
 - c) THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE:
 - d) THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE:
 - c) THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

PETITIONER (S) SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COU	NTY OR ORANGE:	
SWORN TO THIS 25th	DAY OF ADVI	20_13
Stacey Spiegler Notary Public, State of N.Y. Reg. No. 01SP6017827 Qualified in Unster County Oceanission Exp 12/21/2014	NOTARYP	iege/ ublie

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

617.20 Appendix C State Environmental Quality Review SHORT ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT FORM For UNLISTED ACTIONS Only

PART I - PROJECT INFORMATION (To be completed by Applicant or Project Sponsor)
1. APPLICANT/SPONSOR Lighthouse Solar 2. PROJECT NAME Robert White Solar Array
3. PROJECT LOCATION:
Municipality Townof Newburgh county Orange
4. PRECISE LOCATION (Street address and road Intersections, prominent landmarks, etc., or provide map)
4 Southeast Ct. Wallkill NY 12589
5. PROPOSED ACTION IS;
6. DESCRIBE PROJECT BRIEFLY:
12KW Ground Mounted Solar Array
7. AMOUNT OF LAND AFFECTED: Initially 0.016 acres Ultimately 0.016 acres
8. WILL PROPOSED ACTION COMPLY WITH EXISTING ZONING OR OTHER EXISTING LAND USE RESTRICTIONS?
Yes X No If No, describe briefly USE VARIANCE Required
9. WHAT IS PRESENT LAND USE IN VICINITY OF PROJECT? Residential Industrial Commercial Agriculture Part/Forest/Open Space Other Describe:
\
DOES ACTION INVOLVE A PERMIT APPROVAL, OR FUNDING, NOW OR ULTIMATELY FROM ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY (FEDERAL, STATE OR LOCAL)? Yes No If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit/approvals:
NYSERDA
11. DOES ANY ASPECT OF THE ACTION HAVE A CURRENTLY VALID PERMIT OR APPROVAL? Yes No If Yes, list agency(s) name and permil/approvals:
12. AS A RESULT OF PROPOSED ACTION WILL EXISTING PERMITIAPPROVAL REQUIRE MODIFICATION?
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE Applicantisponsor name: Matt Car Cardo Date: 4/22/13
Signature: <u>M7 Chh</u>
If the action is in the Coastal Area, and you are a state agency, complete the Coastal Assessment Form before proceeding with this assessment
OVER 1

Reset

PART	 	MP	ACT	AS	SES	SM	ENT	r (To) be	con	nple	eted	by L	ead	l Age	эпсу	r)										
A, DO					AN	Y TYI	PEI	THRE	:SHO)LD II	N 6 N	VYCRI	r, P⁄	ART 6	317.47)	If yes	6, COO	ordina	te the	reviev	w proc	ess a	nd u	se th	FULL	. Eaf:
L	Yes	[ນµເວ;) "	DECC		anut	1161.1	IVOIVE	eo ag	jency	<i>r</i> .															,
C, COI C1	1、±XiS	ung a	ni que	liftV. :	sunta	ice of	r oroi	undwa	afer o	uralitu	vorn	SSOC Juantit Explai	V DO	den la	ITH TI evels, e	HE F(existi	OLLOI	WING ffic pa	∋: (An altern	iswers , solid	may waste	be ha e prod	ndwrit	len, 1 or c	lf legi Jispos	ble) al,	
C2	. Aes	helic	, agric	ultan	al, ar	chae	olog	ical, f	nistori	io, or	othe	er natu	iral or	r cultu	ıral re	sourc	xes; or	com	imuni	ly or n	eighb	orhoo	d chai	racle	ar? Ex	plain b	riefiy;
C3.	. Vego	ntatio	n or fa	una,	fish,	she	lífish	or wil	dlife :	speci	ies, s	signific	ant h	nabila	nts, or	threa	itened	or ei	ndanç	gered	speck	98 ? Ex	kplain	briet	Ny:		
C4.	. A coi	nmur	ity's e:	dstin	y pia	ns or	goal	s as c	ficial	lly add	opted	l, or a	chan	ge in i	use or	' inten	isity of	use o	of land	t or of	her na	tural n	esourc	:es?	Expla	In brief	ly:
C5.	Grow	ih, si	ibseq	uent	deve	lopr	nent,	or rel	ated	activi	ilies I	likely t	to be	Indu	ced by	y the	propo	sed a	action	? Exp	lain br	iefly:					
C6,	Long	term	short	tern	I, CUI	nulai	tive, (or oth	ier eff	fecis	not l	ldentifi	led in	1 C1-(C57	Expla	ain brie	əfly:									
C7.	Olher	impa	icts (ir	iclud	ing c	hanç	jes ir	n use	of elt	ther q	juani	lity or I	type	of en	ergy)'	? Exp	olain b	vriefly	"								
	THE (RONM Yes	PRO.	ECT I AL AF No	(EA (CEA	Ŋ?		'ON '		ENVI	RON	IMENT	TAL (CHAF	RACTI	ERIS	TICS	THAT	r cai	JSED	THE	ESTA	BLISH	IME	NT OI	FACF	NTICA
	ERE, I Yes		S THE No	RE (I	IKEI I Yea	.Y T(3, exj	O BE plain	, COI briefi	NTRC y:	OVER	387 I	RELA	TED	ΤO F	POTE	ATIA	L ADV	/ERS	E EN	VIRO	MEN	ITALI	IMPAC	CTS	7		
RT III - INSTF effect geogr suffici yes, th	RUCT shou aphic ent de	IÓN Id be sco stail I	5: Fo asse pe; an o sho	or ea ssec nd (f w th	ch a 1 in () me at ali	idver conn agniti f rele	rse e noctio ude. evant	ffect on wi If n t adv	ident ith its eces erse	tified s (a) sary, impa	l abo setti , ado acts l	ive, de ing (i.e d alta have i	etern e. ur ichm beer	nine ban ents nider	wheth or rur or re ntified	her it al); (ferer I and	b) pro nce si l adec	obab uppo uuate	liity o rting elv ad	f occi mate Idress	urring rials. Ied. 1	ii (c) (Ensi f quei	durati ure th stinn l	on; (lat e D of	(d) in xplar Part	eversi nations	bility; s cont
	Check EAF & Check	(this ind/o this	box If prep box If y	youł are a /ouh	ave pos	lden illve deter	tified decia mine	one (aratio id, ba	or moi n. sed o	ore po	otentia	ially lar	rge o	r sign d anai	lifican Ivsis a	t adve	erse ir and a	npaci	ts whi	ich MA	VY occ	cur. Ti	hen pr	OCCO	ed dire	otly to	the FL
	18011	esuli	in sn)				ivers		ironit	nenta	a imp	pacts A	AND	provi	de, or	n alta	chmer	nts as			, the r	easor	is sup	porti	ng thi	s detei	minati
	rint or	Type	Mam						Inte	6 hee	Anon	~~~	*******		******			- 7	101			10.00	Ap-				
1-1											-	~y								fResp					111111111111	1	
	SIQ	natu	re of F	cesp	onsit	Ne O	nicer	r in Le	ead A	lgeno	3y				,	signa	ture o	I Pre	parer	(If dif	lerent	from	respoi	nsibi	e offic	(10:	

÷

Reset

TOWN OF NEWBURGH ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

PROXY Robert White DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT Southeast WALKAI HE/SHE RESIDES AT IN THE COUNTY OF Orange AND STATE OF AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF -4South past Ct. WAllKill 2589 WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-Lighthouse Solar TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN. DATED: **OWNER'S SIGNATURE**

WITNESS' SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE: SWORN TO THIS 24^{th} day of ADh^2 2013

State Spiegler Motary Public, State of N.S. Reg. No. 01SP6017827 Qualified in Ulster County Commission Exp 12/21/2014

NOTARY PUBLIC

ORANGE COUNTY CL	
THIS PAGE IS PART OF	THE INSTRUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE
TYPE NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCUMENT: BLA	
PINNACLE HOMES OF NEW YORK, INC.	SECTION _ 2_ BLOCK _ 3_LOT _ 3
то	am 11 211
ROBERT WHITE & CYNTHIA MILLSPAUGH	ST. 25424
	RECORD AND RETURN TO:
	(Name and Address)
THIS IS PAGE ONE OF THE RECORDING	MICHELLE ANDERSON ESQ.
ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST PAGE OF	WERNER & SAFFIOTI LLP
EACH RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY	5031 ROUTE 9W NEWBURGH, NY 12550
EACH RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLT	
DO NOT V	VRITE BELOW THIS LINE
INSTRUMENT TYPE: DEED MORTGAGE SA	TISFACTION ASSIGNMENT OTHER
PROPERTY LOCATION	2
2089 BLOOMING GROVE (TN) 4289	MONTGOMERY (TN) NO. PAGES CROSS REF
2001 WASHINGTONVILLE (VLG) 4201	MAYBROOK (VLG) CERT. COPY ADD'L X-REF
2289 CHESTER (TN) 4203	MONTGOMERY (VLG) MAP # PGS
2201 CHESTER (VLG) 4205	WALDEN (VLG)
	MOUNT HOPE (TN) PAYMENT TYPE: CHECK
2401 CORNWALL (VLG) 4401	OTISVILLE (VLG) CASH
	NEWBURGH (TN) CHARGE
	NEW WINDSOR (TN) NO FEE
	TUXEDO (TN) CONSIDERATION \$ 403000-
3001 GOSHEN (VLG) 5001	TAX EXEMPT
	WALLKILL (TN)
	WARWICK (TN) MORTGAGE AMT \$
3200 GREENVILLE (TN) 5401	FLORIDA (VLG) DATE
3489 HAMPTONBURGH (TN) 5403 3401 MAYBROOK (VLG) 5405	GREENWOOD LAKE (VLG) WARWICK (VLG)
	WAWAYANDA (TN)
3889 MINISINK (TN) 5801	(B) 1 OR 2 FAMILY
3801 UNIONVILLE (VLG)	(C) UNDER \$10,000
	ITIES (E) EXEMPT
	MIDDI ETOWN (F) 3 10 8 0N13
4003 HARRIMAN (VLG) 1100	(1) NAT. PERSON/CR. UNION
4005 KIRYAS JOEL (VLG) 1300	PORT JERVIS (J) NAT. PER-CR.UN/1 OR 2
-	(K) CONDO
	HOLD
Source J. Denson	RECEIVED FROM: RIAL City
DONNA L. BENSON	Harrison - Harrison
Orange County Clerk	

lieu u DEV e u

ORANGE COUNTY

STATE OF NEW YORK (COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS:

I, CONMAL BENSON, COUNTY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE SUPREME AND COUNTY COUNTS, ORANGE COUNTY, DO HEREBY CENTRY THAT I HAVE COMPARED THIS COPY WITH THE ORIGINAL THEREOF FILED OR RECORDED IN MY OFFICE ON 6 + 2 - 3 - 0 - 3 and the same is a correct

TRANSCRIPT THEREOF. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I MAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL.

COUNTY CLERK & CLERK OF THE SUPREME COUNTY COURTS.

Donne d. Barcon 4-30-13

RECORDED/FILED 06/23/2003/ 10:02:10 DONNA L. BENSON County Clerk ORANGE COUNTY, NY

z

FILE # 20030088516 DEED OLD / BK 11094 PG 0337 RECORDING FEES 64.00

0 TTX# 010854 TRANS TAX 1,620. Receipt#129162 lil

, MARIN J CHAR AN MAN HA MAR IN TAL IN T

AST. 25024

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED WITH COVENANT AGAINST GRANTOR'S ACTS (INDIVIDUAL OR CORPORATION)

FORM 8007

CAUTION: THIS AGREEMENT SHOULD BE PREPARED BY AN ATTORNEY AND REVIEWED BY ATTORNEYS FOR SELLER AND PURCHASER BEFORE SIGNING.

THIS INDENTURE, made the 26 days of March . 2003.

PINNACLE HOMES OF NEW YORK, INC., A NEW YORK CORPORATION, between of 17 CUOMO DRIVE, HIGHLAND, NY 12528 party of the first part,

and

ROBERT WHITE & CYNTHIA MILLSPAUGH of 1 FRANKLIN AVENUE, NEW WINDSOR, NY 12553 AS JOINT KRANTS W/ROS

party of the second part,

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Ten Dollars and No Cents (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States, paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, Orange County, New York more particularly described in Schedule A attached hereto. This conveyance is made during the regular course of business of the grantor corporation and does not constitute all or substantially all the assets of the corporation.

TOGETHER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof,

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part, covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose.

Most of words w/ R-02

The word "party" shall be construed as if it read "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires.

) ss.:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first

above written. Dinnacle Homes of 1	new york, Inc	
Solin De	-	
JOHN QUINN, PRESIDENT		
	<i></i>	

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ORANGE

On the 262 day of Marry in the year 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared JOHN QUINN., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that HE executed the same in HIS capacity(ies), and that by HIS signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

-1

(signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

JOSEPH M. SAFFIOTI Notary Public, State of New York No. 4985013 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires August 5, 2005

NYSBA's Residential Real Estate Forms (9/00)

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Co., a member of the LexisNexis Group

SCHEDULE A

1.000

٠,

andara a Alianta

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, State of New York and being Lot No. 2 on a certain subdivision map entitled "Lot Line Change for Upstate National Bank" filed in the Orange County Clerk's office on February 21, 2002 as Map No. 112-02

SUBJECT to terms and conditions of private road maintenance agreement dated July 18, 2002 recorded in the Orange County Clerk's Office on 9/04/2002 in Liber 5984 at page 14.



TOWN OF NEWBURGH

~Crossroads of the Northeast~

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

TELEPHONE 845-564-7801 FAX LINE 845-564-7802

2357-13

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date: 04/09/2013

Application No. 13-9267

To: Robert White 4 Southeast Ct Wallkill, NY 12589

SBL: 2-3-28 ADDRESS:4 Southeast Ct

ZONE: RR

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated 04/05/2013 for permit to install a ground mounted solar array system on the premises located at 4 Southeast Ct is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Ground mounted solar array systems are not a listed use in Town of Newburgh Zoning Code. 185-7-F Unspecified uses shall be deemed prohibited.

Use VARIANCE

Joseph Mattina

Cc: Town Clerk & Assessor (500') File

NAME:	ROBERT WH	ITE				
ADDRESS:	4 SOU	ITHEAST CT	WALLKILL I	NY 12589		
PROJECT INFORMATIC	DN:	Use	- VARI	ANCR	•	
TYPE OF STRUCTURE:	54' X 16	' X 12.5' GROL) SOLAR ARF	AY SYSTEM	
SBL: 2-3-28	ZONE:	R/R		na kao amin'ny fisika dia mampiasa dia mampiasa		AND
TOWN WATER:	NO	TOW	N SEWER:		10/5	
	MINIMUM	EXISTING	PROPOSED	VARIANCE	PERCENTAGE	
LOT AREA		Anna an				
LOT WIDTH						
LOT DEPTH						
FRONT YARD)					
REAR YARD)					
SIDE YARD			ağışı başanı aradı marta aradı. A fi safi safi safi safi safi safi safi s			
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT						
BUILDING COVERAGE	tenterina de la constance de la					
SURFACE COVERAGE						
INCREASING DEGREE OF N 2 OR MORE FRONT YARDS CORNER LOT - 185-17-A	FOR THIS PH	ROPERTY			YE	ES /
ACCESSORY STRUCT GREATER THEN 1000 S.F. 0 FRONT YARD - 185-15-A STORAGE OF MORE THEN HEIGHT MAX. 15 FEET - 18 10% MAXIMUM YARD COVE	URE: OR BY FORM 4 VEHICLES	ULA - 185-15	A-4	antenn an Silaich as iantua bu gu	YE	ES /
NOTES: REQUESTING A C					R ARRAY SYS S SUCH USE.	
VARIANCE(S) REQUIR	ED:					
1 185-7-F UNSPECIFIED L	JSES SHALL E	BE DEEMED	PROHIBITED	s		
2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
3						
A						
Particuling and an	**********		***************************************	n a far far far far far far far far far f		